## Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin Resolution #23-01 Budget Amendment

A resolution changing the 2023 budget of the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the town board.

**Be it Resolved** by the town board of the Town of Lomira as follows:

Budget Revenues: That the sum of \$118,904 from the <u>ARPA Reserve</u> account and \$15,396 from the <u>2022 Budget Surplus</u> is hereby transferred to <u>2023 Surplus</u> and <u>Reserves account</u>.

Similarly, in the Budget Expenditures, the amount of \$4,360 shall be added to the General Government: Clerk Misc. Expenses account and the amount of \$8,555 shall be added to the General Government: Town Hall Misc. Expenses account and the amount of \$20,100 shall be added to the Capital Outlay account and finally the amount of \$101,285 shall be added to the Other Financing Uses account.

Adopted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023

Town-of Lomira Chairperson

Town of Lomira 1st Supervisor

Town of Lomira 2<sup>nd</sup> Supervisor

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a majority of the Town of Lomira Board at a properly noticed meeting on the 11th day of January 2023.

Town of Lomira Clerk

Shaw Belling